From:

Sushri Vandana Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.) Court No. 07 Meerut.

To,

The Deputy Registrar (M)
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Allahabad.

Through: The District Judge, Meerut

Sub: Information regarding Letter No. 12012/IV-4339/Admin(A) Dated 04-10-2017

Sir,

Most respectfully and humbly it is submitted that I Vandana, Judicial Magistrate, Meerut with id UP3666 have purchased car Maruti Swift Dezire VXI AMT (Tanya Automobiles Pvt.Ltd.) with registration number UP 15 DE 0652 on 4<sup>th</sup> February 2020, With reference to your Letter No. 12012/IV-4339/Admin(A)/Dated 04-10-2017, necessary information as per Letter No. 25/Admin(A) dated 13/07/1998 of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad has been annexed herewith.

With utmost faith in your authority I request you to take necessary action in the above mentioned matter. I will be highly obliged for the same.

Thanking you Yours obediently

(Vandana)

Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Div.)

Court No. 07 Meerut.

ID - UP 3666

Date:02-12-020

Encl: 1) Information as per Letter No. 25/Admin (A) dated 13/07/1998 of Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

2) Photocopies of Registration Certificate, Insurance, Invoice, Loan Sanction Letter, Bank Statement and Letter No. 12012/IV-4339/Admin(A)/Dated 04-10-2017

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, MEERUT

No.

Dated:

Forwarded to the Deputy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

District Judge Meerut

## Information as per Letter No. 25/Admin (A) dated 13/07/1998 of Hon'ble High Court Judicature at Allahabad

1. Date of joining of service: 13th December 2019

2. Present gross salary and take home salary:

Gross Salary Rs. 84,188/-

Take home Salary Rs. 71,675/-

- 3. Details of purchases (movable property exceeding to value Rs. 10,000/- and immovable property) made by him earlier with complete details, date of purchase, amount spent etc: MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE VXI AMT (Tanya Automobiles Pvt.Ltd.Meerut) with registration number UP 15 DE 0652 on 04<sup>th</sup> February 2020.
- 4. If any advance or loan taken from the High Court its amount and in what manner the loan will be repaid namely, the number of instalments, its amount and till what date the deduction will be made etc.:

No advance or loan taken from Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

5. If any loan taken from Bank etc., details of amount, mode of repayment, period of deduction, number and amount of instalment etc.

Bank

Kotak Mahindra

Loan Amount

Rs. 6,56,784.00/-(6,44,000/- Actual Loan+12,784/- processing

fees+secure police Ammount

Mode of Repayment:

Monthly Instalments

Period of deduction : Number of Instalments : 5 years 60

Amount of Instalment:

13,678/-

6. Regarding purchase of a second hand car name of the vehicle, its model, cost price etc. date of the first purchase (month and year) of vehicle from car dealer to the first purchaser and a copy of the insurance policy showing the amount for which the vehicle was insured prior to its purchase by the officer.

Not Applicable

7. Detail of the property (Area of plot, locality, City/District if building or flat then its size):

Not Applicable

8. Name and full address of the dealer/seller.

Name: Tanya Automobiles Pvt. Ltd.

Address: 35, Chandra kiran, Chippi Tank, Meerut.

9. Whether the dealer is regular and reputed one.

Yes dealer is regular and reputed one.

10. Whether the Judicial Officer is related to the seller in any way and whether any case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer.

Judicial Officer is not related to the seller in any way and no case against the seller is pending in or decided by the Judicial Officer.

11. Detail of source of the amount with paperrs in support thereof.

Cost Price of Car after discount: 7,49,650/-(8,09,650-60,000discount)

Loan Amount: Rs. 6,56,784.00(6,44,000+12,784)

Cash Down Payment: 1,05,650

1) Rs. 25,650 = by my salary account

2) Rs. 80,000 = borrowed from my friend Mr. Rajeev Kumar in 29<sup>th</sup> January 2020

Particulars

IMPS:ORIEL FINANCIAL SOLU:0000000000~9211000:REMARKS29012020T11:30:47:

MOB:85582200113147~SYNB0008558:

The borrowed ammount has been returned by me in 08<sup>th</sup> April 2020 through UPI in Mr. Rajeev Kumar account 177010100085144 Axis Bank IFSC UTIB0000177